Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
   IEC Connectors   291
IEC Connectors
Mains Filters
Designed to reduce conducted mains borne EMI, this extensive range
provides many solutions to EMI problems. To meet individual design
requirements the filters are available with two attenuation options –
standard and medical. Current ratings are from 1 to 10 amps
with single or twin fused types also available.
The choice of mounting options will suit most applications
with flange, snap to panel or base/bulkhead.
Flange and Snap Fit
PS00 Series
PS01 Series
Base Mounting and Bulkhead
PS02 Series
PS03 Series
Fused Inlets
PS20 Series
PS21 Series
PS25 Series
PS26 Series
292-293
292-293
294-295
294-295
296-297
296-297
298-299
298-299
292  IEC Connectors
63 = 6.3mm tabs
Mains Filters
IEC Power Inlets Flange and Snap Fit
Panel Mounting
Snap Fit
Flange PS00/A
Snap Fit PS01/A
1, 3, 6 or 10 Amp Current
Rating
3 Alternative Circuits
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
1, 3, 6 or 10 Amp Current
Rating
3 Alternative Circuits
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
1, 1.5, 2 or 3mm panels
PS00/A
PS01/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Panel
Thickness
Circuit Board
Diagram
01 = 1A
03 = 3A
06 = 6A
10 = 10A
1 = Version 1
2 = Version 2
3 = Version 3
0 = None 00 = Flange
10 = 1.0mm
15 = 1.5mm
20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
Specification
Max. Working Voltage:
Earth Leakage Current:
Temperature Range:
Max. Ambient Temp:
(@ Full Load)
Test Voltage:
Approvals:
Mating Connectors:
RoHS
PS00/Axxxx/xx00
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
–25ºC to +85ºC
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
PX0587, PX0587/SE, PX0588
Compliant
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
–25ºC to +85ºC
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
PX0587, PX0587/SE, PX0588
Compliant
PS01/Axxxx/xxxx Part No. Example
PS00/A0120/6300
PS00 series, flange fitting,
standard filtered IEC power inlet,
rated at 1 ampere. L/C circuit
version 2, i.e. L1 = 2 x 10mH,
Cx = 15nF, Cy = 2 x 2.2nF.
6.3mm tabs.
XXX 0 63 XX
How to order -
PS00/A
or
PS01/A
   IEC Connectors   293
Rating & Version Tables
Mains Filters
PS00/Axxxx/xx00 & PS01/Axxxx/xxxx
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
10 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 2.8mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 0.75mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.3mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.17mH
2 x 0.35mH
2 x 0.17mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
Version 1 Version 2 Version 3
294  IEC Connectors
Mains Filters
Base Mounting and Bulkhead
Base Mounting
Bulkhead Mounting
Base Mounting PS02/A
Bulkhead Mounting PS03/A
1, 3, 6 or 10 Amp Current
Rating
3 Alternative Circuits
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
1, 3, 6 or 10 Amp Current
Rating
3 Alternative Circuits
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
Specification
Max. Working Voltage:
Earth Leakage Current:
Temperature Range:
Max. Ambient Temp:
(@ Full Load)
Test Voltage:
Approvals:
RoHS
PS02/Axxxx/xx
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
–25ºC to +85ºC
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
Compliant
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
–25ºC to +85ºC
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
Compliant
PS03/Axxxx/xx Part No. Example
PS02/A0120/63
PS02 series, standard base
mounting filter, rated at 3
amperes. L/C circuit version 1,
i.e. L1 = 2 x 0.75mH, Cx =
15nF, Cy = 2 x 2.2nF with 2.8mm tabs.
How to order -
PS02/A
PS03/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Circuit Board
Diagram
01 = 1A
03 = 3A
06 = 6A
10 = 10A
1 = Version 1
2 = Version 2
3 = Version 3
0 = None 63 = 6.3mm tabs
XXX 0 63
PS02/A
or
PS03/A
   IEC Connectors   295
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS02/Axxxx/xx & PS03/Axxxx/xx
Version 1 Version 2 Version 3
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
10 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 2.8mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 0.75mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.3mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.17mH
2 x 0.35mH
2 x 0.17mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
296  IEC Connectors
2 = Version 2
3 = Version 3
Mains Filters
IEC Power Inlets (Single Fused)
Panel Mounting
Snap Fit
PS20/A
PS21/A
1, 3, or 6 Amp Current
Rating
Single Fused
2 Alternative Circuits
6.3mm tabs
1, 3, or 6 Amp Current
Rating
Single Fused
2 Alternative Circuits
6.3mm tabs
1, 1.5, 2 or 3mm panels
Specification
Max. Working Voltage:
Earth Leakage Current:
Temperature Range:
Max. Ambient Temp:
(@ Full Load)
Test Voltage:
Approvals:
RoHS
PS20/Axxx0/xx00
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
 –25ºC to +85ºC
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
Compliant
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
 –25ºC to +85ºC
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
Compliant
PS21/Axxx0/xxxx Part No. Example
PS20/A0620/63
PS20 series, flange fitting,
standard filtered IEC power inlet,
single fused, rated at 6 amperes.
L/C circuit version 2, i.e L1 = 2
x 0.7mH, Cx = 1 x 15nF, Cy = 2
x 2.2nF. 6.3mm tabs.
PS00/A
PS01/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Panel
Thickness
Circuit Board
Diagram
01 = 1A
03 = 3A
06 = 6A
0 = None 63 = 6.3mm tabs 00 = Flange
10 = 1.0mm
15 = 1.5mm
20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
How to order -
XXX 0 63 XX
PS02/A
or
PS03/A
   IEC Connectors   297
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS20/Axxx0/xx00 & PS21/Axxx0/xxxx
Version 2 Version 3
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 10mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 6.5mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 2mH
Cx
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
298  IEC Connectors
Mains Filters
IEC Power Inlets Flange and Snap Fit (Twin Fused)
Base Mounting
Snap Fit
PS25/A
PS26/A
2 or 4 Amp Current Rating
Twin Fused
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
2 or 4 Amp Current Rating
Twin Fused
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
1, 1.5, 2 or 3mm panels
Specification
Max. Working Voltage:
Earth Leakage Current:
Temperature Range:
Max. Ambient Temp:
(@ Full Load)
Test Voltage:
Approvals:
Mating Connectors
Accessories
RoHS
PS25/Axx2x/xx00
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
2.5W per fuse
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
PX0587, PX0587/SE, PX0588
P.No. 14340 (see page 151)
Compliant
250V a.c. 50-400Hz
2.5W per fuse
<0.35mA (250V, 50Hz)
40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral
PX0587, PX0587/SE, PX0588
P.No. 14340 (see page 151)
Compliant
PS26/Axx2x/xxxx Part No. Example
PS20/A0620/63
PS20 series, flange fitting,
standard filtered IEC power inlet,
single fused, rated at 6 amperes.
L/C circuit version 2, i.e L1 = 2
x 0.7mH, Cx = 1 x 15nF, Cy = 2
x 2.2nF. 6.3mm tabs.
How to order -
PS25/A
PS26/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Panel
Thickness
Circuit Board
Diagram
02 = 2A
04 = 4A
2 = Version 2 0 = None 63 = 6.3mm tabs 00 = Flange
10 = 1.0mm
15 = 1.5mm
20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
X 2 0 63 XX
PS25/A
or
PS26/A
   IEC Connectors   299
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS25/Axx2x/xx00 & PS26/Axx2x/xxxx
Version 2
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.7mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF